CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Three PLL Programmable Clock Generator with
Spread Spectrum
Features
■ Three fully integrated phase locked loops (PLLs)
■ Input frequency range
❐ External crystal: 8 to 48 MHz
❐ External reference: 8 to 166 MHz clock

CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Ordering Information
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 7.  8-lead (150-Mil) SOIC S8
Part Number[3] Type VDD(V) Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25403SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25403SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25483SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25483SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25423SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 1.8V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25423SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 1.8V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25403SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25403SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25483SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25483SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25423SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 1.8V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25423SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 1.8V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
SEATING PLANE
PIN 1 ID
0.230[5.842]